11 B.—17
Appropriations for Consolidated Pund Services.
PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.
| 1907-8.
Under Special Acts of the Legislature-—continued.

Stock Act Amendment Act, 1898— £

Compensation for stock destroyed 4,400
Marlborough High School Aet. 1899—

Grant in aid 400
Slaughtering and fnxpection Aet, 1900—

Compensation to owners of condemned stock 4,300
Municipal Corporations Act, 1900— )

Subsidies payable 17,000
Military Pensions Extension Act, 1900, and Amendment Acts—

Pensions and allowances 3,700
Otago University Reserves Act, 1904—

Rents arising from reserves 800
New Zealand Institute Act, 1903—

General expenses of Institute 500
The Queen’s Scholarship Acts 1908 and 1906—

Grants for Scholarships - 700

Education dcts Compilation Act, 1904—
Education Boards—

Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions on aeccount of District

High Schools

Manual and Technical Instruction—
Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions

National Scholarships—
Grants for scholarships

Secondary Schools—
Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions ...

The High Commissioner Act, 1904—
Salary of High Commissioner

Civil Service Superannuation Act, 1907—
Annual contribution to Fund

Nelson Harbour Board Amendment Act, 1905 —
Annual compeunsation in lieu of rents and profits of the lands excluded
from endowments
Subsidy payable to Board

Motueka Harbour Board Act, 1905—
Subsidy payable to Board

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act Amendment Act, 1906—
Salaries of Judge and Members of the Arbitration Court

Land Acts—
Proportion payable to Local Bodies and to Deposit Accounte

The Timber and Flax Royalties Act, 1905—
One-half of Timber and Flax Royalties payable to local authoritiex ..

New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment Act, 1874—
One-fourth of proceeds of Sales, &c., payable to Harbour Board

ToraL UNDER SPECIAL AcTs

£500
168 |

oo

500

3,600

3,250

500

2,000

20,000

35,000

15,000

5,000
874,370

PR




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

