Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES-	continued.			
Under Special Acts of the Legislatur	reconti	nued.		1907-8
Stock Act Amendment Act, 1898- Compensation for stock destroyed	••	<i></i> .		£ 4,400
Marlborough High School Act. 1899- Grant in aid	••		• •	400
Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1900 Compensation to owners of condemned stock	••	•••	•••	4,300
Municipal Corporations Act, 1900- Subsidies payable	••			17,000
Military Pensions Extension Act, 1900, and Amendment Acts Pensions and allowances	 			3,700
Otago University Reserves Act, 1904— Rents arising from reserves	,			800
New Zealand Institute Act, 1903 General expenses of Institute				500
The Queen's Scholarship Acts 1903 and 1906- Grants for Scholarships •				700
Education Acts Computation Act, 1904— Education Boards— Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions High Schools	on accor	unt of	District	500
Manual and Technical Instruction— Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions			••••	3,500
National Scholarships Grants for scholarships			: *	3,250
Secondary Schools— Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions		•••		500
The High Commissioner Act, 1904— Salary of High Commissioner				2,000
Civil Service Superannuation Act, 1907— Annual contribution to Fund				2 0, 00 0
Nelson Harbour Board Amendment Act, 1905 – Annual compensation in lieu of rents and profits of the lan	id# exclud	led	I	
from endowments Subsidy payable to Board		•••	£500 168	668
Motueka Harbour Board Act, 1905- Subsidy payable to Board		•••	••	500
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act Amendment Act Salaries of Judge and Members of the Arbitration Court	, 1906—	•••	•••	2,800
Land Acts— Proportion payable to Local Bodies and to Deposit Account	ite	•••	•••	35,000
The Timber and Flax Royalties Act, 1905— One-half of Timber and Flax Royalties payable to local au	tboritie×		•••	15,000
New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment Act, 1874- One-fourth of proceeds of Sales, &c., payable to Harbour E	Board	•••	•••	5,000
TOTAL UNDER SPECIAL ACTS		•••		874,370

.

.

.